interest of the Company and its shareholders as a whole to implement the Top-Up Placing and Subscription.

The net proceeds from the Subscription, of approximately HK$92.68 million, will be used by the Group as
working capital of the Group for operating activities, including purchasing of raw materials and repayment of
trust receipt loans (as at 31 March 2005 amounts to approximately HK$250 million). The use of proceeds of
the New Shares Placing as announced in Hua Yi Copper’s announcement dated 27 April 2005 remains unchanged.

– 5 –

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE
The existing shareholding structure of Hua Yi Copper and the shareholding structure of Hua Yi Copper
immediately upon completion of the Top-Up Placing, Subscription and New Shares Placing (assuming the New
Share Placing proceeds and is undertaking in full) are set out below:

Immediately
Immediately after the Top-Up

Immediately after the Placing, Subscription
 after the Top-Up Placing and New Shares

Top-Up Placing and Subscription Placing (assuming
(without taking (without taking the New Share Placing
into account the into account the proceeds and is

Existing New Placing Shares) New Placing Shares) undertaking in full)
Shares % Shares % Shares % Shares %

Vendor 397,121,875 71.49% 286,121,875 51.51% 397,121,875 59.59% 397,121,875 53.20%
Mr. Chau Lai Him 50,000 0.01% 50,000 0.01% 50,000 0.01% 50,000 0.01%
Placees of the Top-Up

Placing Shares – – 111,000,000 19.98% 111,000,000 16.65% 111,000,000 14.87%
Placees of the New Shares

Placing Shares – – – – – – 80,000,000 10.72%
Other public shareholders

of Hua Yi Copper 158,302,625 28.50% 158,302,625 28.50% 158,302,625 23.75% 158,302,625 21.20%

Total 555,474,500 100.00% 555,474,500 100.00% 666,474,500 100.00% 746,474,500 100.00%

Note: The above figures assume that other than the Subscription Shares and the New Placing Shares, no further Shares are
issued or repurchased by Hua Yi Copper and no Share Options are exercised, and other than the Top-Up Placing Shares,
no Shares are sold or purchased by the Vendor, in each case after the date of this announcement and up to the date of the
completion of the New Shares Placing.

SUSPENSION AND RESUMPTION OF TRADING
Trading in the shares of Hua Yi Copper was suspended at the request of Hua Yi Copper from 9:30 a.m. on 28
June 2005. Hua Yi Copper has applied for the resumption of trading in the shares of Hua Yi Copper with effect